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 Contest Results 



Work
TimeRcrdUG Writ TotalsWorking Order

Contestant

Company Name

Team Name

LocationRank

Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest
Price, Utah

June 15-18, 2015

Preshift Competition Final Results

4

Roger reddingSIGNAL PEAK ENERGY

SIGNAL PEAK

ROUNDUP, MT

1. 29 58: 7421260

3

MIKE HARJALASAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

2. 30 00: 9002565

8

KYLER ABEYTAUTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

UEI BLUE

EAST CARBON, UT

3. 28 09: 9223060

16

JON HAWKINSDESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERGY

DESERADO

RANGELY, CO

4. 29 51: 100+02175+

17

BRET TENNANTSUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

5. 30 00: 100+21975+

14

kail marchantSIGNAL PEAK ENERGY

SIGNAL PEAK

ROUNDUP, MT

6. 30 00: 100+23575+

9

MIKE PORTERUTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

UEI BLUE

EAST CARBON, UT

7. 30 00: 100+12775+

2

BRAIN DECHEESAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

8. 29 22: 100+22175+

7

CALVIN GROGANSAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

9. 29 56: 100+2175+

10

SEAN  WINNSUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

10. 27 27: 100+52575+

13

CHRIS WALKINGSHAWDESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERGY

DESERADO

RANGELY, CO

11. 30 00: 100+1975+

15

ADAM ZAMORASAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

12. 29 39: 100+23175+

11

ERIC POPHAMDESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERGY

DESERADO

RANGELY, CO

13. 29 00: 100+04075+
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Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest
Price, Utah

June 15-18, 2015

Preshift Competition Final Results

6

GARY HALLSIGNAL PEAK ENERGY

SIGNAL PEAK

ROUNDUP, MT

14. 28 36: 100+31675+

12

JARED WINKLERDESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERGY

DESERADO

RANGELY, CO

15. 22 56: 100+02875+

1

RYAN DENETCHEESAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

16. 30 00: 100+21975+



Bench WritWorking Order

Contestant

Company Name

Team Name

LocationRank
Work
Time Totals

Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest
Price, Utah

June 15-18, 2015

Bench Biopak 240R Competition Final Results

0 02

ADAM ZAMORASAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

1. 019 21:

0 24

IVAN BENALLYSAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

2. 222 20:

0 101

CALVIN GROGANSAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

3. 1025 10:

10 46

BRAIN DECHEESAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

4. 1420 32:

12 135

MIKE HENDERSONSAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

5. 2527 00:

13 183

BRYAN BENALLYSAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

6. 3130 00:
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Company Name

Team Name

LocationRank
Work
Time Totals

Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest
Price, Utah

June 15-18, 2015

Bench Biopak 240S Competition Final Results

3 31

KYLE ABEYTAUTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

UEI BLUE

EAST CARBON, UT

1. 628 33:

4 79

DARREN HARRISBOWIE RESOURCES

BOWIE #2 MINE

PAONIA, CO

2. 1122 30:

7 43

FRED DURANUTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

UEI BLUE

EAST CARBON, UT

3. 1119 10:

11 112

LEVI FERGUSONUTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

UEI BLUE

EAST CARBON, UT

4. 2222 27:

7 167

JEREMY RIGGSBOWIE RESOURCES

BOWIE #2 MINE

PAONIA, CO

5. 2330 00:

21 116

JOE KURTZBOWIE RESOURCES

BOWIE #2 MINE

PAONIA, CO

6. 3223 58:

27 65

R J WISTBOWIE RESOURCES

BOWIE #2 MINE

PAONIA, CO

7. 3330 00:



Bench WritWorking Order

Contestant

Company Name

Team Name

LocationRank
Work
Time Totals

Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest
Price, Utah

June 15-18, 2015

Bench BG4 Competition Final Results

1 010

TRAVIS AVERYSUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

1. 119 29:

3 01

DUKE RICHDESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERGY

DESERADO

RANGELY, CO

2. 325 06:

10 012

SHANE MICKELSENSUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

3. 1017 28:

10 09

MARK IVIESUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

4. 1023 25:

10 011

PAUL KINDALLDESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERGY

DESERADO

RANGELY, CO

5. 1023 41:

10 417

JOEY MARTINEZBRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER BLUE

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

6. 1420 12:

10 63

JUSTUS NORCROSSSUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

7. 1619 36:

11 55

KENDRICK WILSONBRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER BLUE

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

8. 1623 49:

12 68

DAVID ROBERTS  (N)SUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

9. 1826 50:

18 32

DOUG BROWN  (N)SUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

10. 2129 47:

21 818

KORY POTTER - NOVICBRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER RED

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

11. 2923 18:

42 814

ERNIE MARTINEZCASTLE VALLEY - RHINO ENERGY

CASTLE VALLEY

HUNTINGTON, UT

12. 5029 21:

39 156

TRENT CHRISTENSEN SUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

13. 5430 00:
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Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest
Price, Utah

June 15-18, 2015

Bench BG4 Competition Final Results

56 716

ERIC PRICE   (N)BRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER BLUE

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

14. 6330 00:

48 177

PATRICK WHITTEN - NSIGNAL PEAK ENERGY

SIGNAL PEAK

ROUNDUP, MT

15. 6527 21:

59 174

Mike Harper - Novice.SKYLINE

SKYLINE BLACK

HELPER, UT

16. 7630 00:

71 1515

KEATON SHUMWAYBRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER RED

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

17. 8630 00:

75+ 1213

KAIL MARCHANT  (N)SIGNAL PEAK ENERGY

SIGNAL PEAK

ROUNDUP, MT

18. 100+30 00:



Score- 
Card A

Score-
Card B

Total
Discounts

Company Name
Team Name
Location

Captain
Field PositionRank

Working
Time

Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest
Price, Utah

June 15-18, 2015

First Aid Competition Results

Over
time

Written
Exam

20 1

DESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERGY

DESERADO

RANGELY, CO

1. JARED WINKLER

8
33 30:10

30 2

BRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER RED

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

2. TED KALISTA

10
29 02:01

42 0

WEST ELK MOUNTAIN COAL CO

WEST ELK BLUE

SOMERSET, CO

3. WILLIAM MAZUTIS

14
36 00:20

54 0

SUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

4. ARON RICHARDS

9
32 16:01

94 4

UTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

UEI BLUE

EAST CARBON, UT

5. LEE DURRANT

5
34 00:10

105 3

SUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO

SALINA, UT

6. JESSE BELL

2
32 50:11

1110 1

BRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER BLUE

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

7. KEITH TANNER

3
26 55:00

124 2

SAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

8. IVAN BENALLY

7
48 07:60

2120 1

BRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER BLUE

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

9. ROWDY RANDALL

12
31 17:00

3121 7

BRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER RED

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

10. BRADLEY BROSTO

13
30 38:03

3327 2

SAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE

WATERFLOW, NM

11. RYAN DENETCHEE

4
32 59:13

6359 3

SKYLINE

SKYLINE BLACK

HELPER, UT

12. KENNY VALDEZ

6
34 04:10

100+75+ 3

UTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

UEI RED

EAST CARBON, UT

13. SAM SANDERSON

11
19 45:01

32 25Average Working Time: :



Total
Disc

B
Card

Map
Disc

Writ
Disc

Work
time

Captain
Company Name
Team Name
Location Working Order

Time
DiscRank

Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest

Price, Utah
June 15-18, 2015

Day 1 Mine Rescue Competition Results

DESERADO
DESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERG KARL DAVIES

RANGELY, CO
5 86:1. 532 1 10 4

UEI BLUE
UTAH AMERICAN ENERGY LEVI FERGUSON

EAST CARBON, UT
12 90:2. 460 3 20 5

WEST ELK BLUE
WEST ELK MOUNTAIN COAL C JOSEPH KURETIC

SOMERSET, CO
13 62:3. 556 2 00 8

BOWIE #2 MINE
BOWIE RESOURCES JAKE WADLEY

PAONIA, CO
8 98:4. 070 1 34 8

SKYLINE BLACK
SKYLINE JARED TATTON

HELPER, UT
3 61:5. 022 2 04 8

UEI RED
UTAH AMERICAN ENERGY JUSTIN BARRING

EAST CARBON, UT
7 100:6. 426 3 41 14

SUFCO
SUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES JUSTUS NORCRO

SALINA, UT
1 65:7. 348 2 010 20

SIGNAL PEAK
SIGNAL PEAK ENERGY GARY HALL

ROUNDUP, MT
2 66:8. 5710 3 08 21

DUGOUT
DUGOUT DWAYNE TIMOT

WELLINGTON, UT
9 77:9. 4214 3 06 23

BRIDGER BLUE
BRIDGER COAL ROWDY RANDAL

POINT OF ROCKS, WY
10 82:10. 1214 5 110 30

CASTLE VALLEY
CASTLE VALLEY - RHINO ENER RODD ANDREWS

HUNTINGTON, UT
11 71:11. 5210 6 028 44

BRIDGER RED
BRIDGER COAL JOEY MARTINEZ

POINT OF ROCKS, WY
6 82:12. 3324 5 125 55

SAN JUAN BLUE
SAN JUAN MINE MIKE HARJALA

WATERFLOW, NM
4 82:13. 2420 2 160 83
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Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest

Price, Utah
June 15-18, 2015

Day 2 Mine Rescue Competition Results

WEST ELK BLUE
WEST ELK MOUNTAIN COAL C JOSEPH KURETICH

SOMERSET, CO
13 75:1. 470 0 0 0 0

SAN JUAN BLUE
SAN JUAN MINE MIKE HARJALA

WATERFLOW, NM
6 84:2. 050 0 0 1 1

DESERADO
DESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERG KARL DAVIES

RANGELY, CO
4 87:3. 540 0 0 1 1

CASTLE VALLEY
CASTLE VALLEY - RHINO ENER RODD ANDREWS

HUNTINGTON, UT
10 93:4. 240 0 2 2 4

DUGOUT
DUGOUT DWAYNE TIMOTH

WELLINGTON, UT
5 81:5. 520 0 4 0 4

SUFCO
SUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES JUSTUS NORCROS

SALINA, UT
9 52:6. 120 2 3 0 5

SKYLINE BLACK
SKYLINE JARED TATTON

HELPER, UT
7 58:7. 108 2 0 0 10

BRIDGER BLUE
BRIDGER COAL ROWDY RANDALL

POINT OF ROCKS, WY
11 89:8. 340 6 4 1 11

UEI BLUE
UTAH AMERICAN ENERGY LEVI FERGUSON

EAST CARBON, UT
12 116:9. 560 0 6 6 12

SIGNAL PEAK
SIGNAL PEAK ENERGY GARY HALL

ROUNDUP, MT
2 74:10. 2010 2 4 0 16

UEI RED
UTAH AMERICAN ENERGY JUSTIN BARRINGT

EAST CARBON, UT
8 97:11. 5213 2 1 2 18

BRIDGER RED
BRIDGER COAL JOEY MARTINEZ

POINT OF ROCKS, WY
3 79:12. 088 8 3 0 19

BOWIE #2 MINE
BOWIE RESOURCES JAKE WADLEY

PAONIA, CO
1 87:13. 0217 2 3 1 23



Rank MR
Company Name/
Team Name

Grand
Total

Combination Competition Final Results
(2 Day Mine Rescue)

FA

Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest
Price, Utah

June 15-18, 2015

Working
Order

TotalsMR Captain/
FA Captain

75 2
5

8

DESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERGY

DESERADO1.

KARL DAVIES

JARED WINKLER

RANGELY, CO

4

128 4
13

14

WEST ELK MOUNTAIN COAL CO

WEST ELK BLUE2.

JOSEPH KURETICH

WILLIAM MAZUTIS

SOMERSET, CO

13

2617 9
12

5

UTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

UEI BLUE3.

LEVI FERGUSON

LEE DURRANT

EAST CARBON, UT

12

3025 5
1

9

SUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

SUFCO4.

JUSTUS NORCROSS

ARON RICHARDS

SALINA, UT

9

5241 11
10

3

BRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER BLUE5.

ROWDY RANDALL

KEITH TANNER

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

11

7774 3
6

10

BRIDGER COAL

BRIDGER RED6.

JOEY MARTINEZ

TED KALISTA

POINT OF ROCKS, WY

3

8118 63
3

6

SKYLINE

SKYLINE BLACK7.

JARED TATTON

KENNY VALDEZ

HELPER, UT

7

9684 12
4

7

SAN JUAN MINE

SAN JUAN BLUE8.

MIKE HARJALA

IVAN BENALLY

WATERFLOW, NM

6

100+32 100+
7

11

UTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

UEI RED9.

JUSTIN BARRINGTON

SAM SANDERSON

EAST CARBON, UT

8
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Mine Rescue, First Aid, Bench, and Preshift Contest

Price, Utah
June 15-18, 2015

Mine Rescue Competition Final Results

DESERADO
DESERADO-BLUE MTN ENERG

KARL DAVIES
RANGELY, CO

5 86:
1.

53

87: 544

0

0

2

0

1

0

1

1
5

WEST ELK BLUE
WEST ELK MOUNTAIN COAL C

JOSEPH KURETIC
SOMERSET, CO

13 62:
2.

55

75: 4713

0

0

6

0

2

0

0

0
8

UEI BLUE
UTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

LEVI FERGUSON
EAST CARBON, UT

12 90:
3.

46

116: 5612

0

0

0

0

3

6

2

6
17

SKYLINE BLACK
SKYLINE

JARED TATTON
HELPER, UT

3 61:
4.

02

58: 107

4

8

2

2

2

0

0

0
18

SUFCO
SUFCO - BOWIE RESOURCES

JUSTUS NORCRO
SALINA, UT

1 65:
5.

34

52: 129

10

0

8

2

2

3

0

0
25

DUGOUT
DUGOUT

DWAYNE TIMOT
WELLINGTON, UT

9 77:
6.

42

81: 525

6

0

14

0

3

4

0

0
27

BOWIE #2 MINE
BOWIE RESOURCES

JAKE WADLEY
PAONIA, CO

8 98:
7.

07

87: 021

4

17

0

2

1

3

3

1
31

UEI RED
UTAH AMERICAN ENERGY

JUSTIN BARRING
EAST CARBON, UT

7 100:
8.

42

97: 528

1

13

6

2

3

1

4

2
32

SIGNAL PEAK
SIGNAL PEAK ENERGY

GARY HALL
ROUNDUP, MT

2 66:
9.

57

74: 202

8

10

10

2

3

4

0

0
37

BRIDGER BLUE
BRIDGER COAL

ROWDY RANDAL
POINT OF ROCKS, WY

10 82:
10.

12

89: 3411

10

0

14

6

5

4

1

1
41

CASTLE VALLEY
CASTLE VALLEY - RHINO ENER

RODD ANDREWS
HUNTINGTON, UT

11 71:
11.

52

93: 2410

28

0

10

0

6

2

0

2
48

BRIDGER RED
BRIDGER COAL

JOEY MARTINEZ
POINT OF ROCKS, WY

6 82:
12.

33

79: 083

25

8

24

8

5

3

1

0
74

SAN JUAN BLUE
SAN JUAN MINE

MIKE HARJALA
WATERFLOW, NM

4 82:
13.

24

84: 056

60

0

20

0

2

0

1

1
84
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